UTRECHT, KLEINFELD, FIORI, PARTNERS

Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: 2020.07.31 18:01:00 -04'00'

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1776 Eye Street NW, Tenth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006 Main (202) 778-4000 www.up-law.com

July 30, 2020 Ms. Kathryn Ross Federal Election Commission Office of Complaints Examination and Legal Administration 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463 *Via email, <u>cela@FEC.gov</u>*

Re: MUR 7764, Dana Balter, Friends of Dana Balter, and Sterling Waters, as Treasurer

Dear Ms. Ross:

Attached please find the designation of counsel forms for our clients, Dana Balter, Friends of Dana Balter and Sterling Waters, as Treasurer, ("Respondents") in connection with MUR 7764. In addition, on behalf of our Respondents in this matter, we are requesting a two (2) week extension of time to respond to the complaint, until Wednesday, August 26, 2020, due to the existing schedules of counsel in other matters.

Thank you in advance for consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

w Kl

Eric Kleinfeld Adam Clark Counsel for Respondents

MUR776400011



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

	STATEMENT OF DESIGN Provide one form for each	NATION OF COUN	ISEL
	EMAIL cela@fec.gov	FAX 202-219-39	23
AR/MU	R/RR/P-MUR# 7764		
Name of	Counsel: Eric Kleinfeld, Adam Clark		
	recht, Kleinfeld, Fiori Partners		
Address:	1776 Eye Street, NW, Tenth Fllor		
	Washington, DC 20006		
	Office#:	Fax#:	
	Mobile#:		
E-mail: e	ric@up-law.com, aclark@up-law.com		
	-named individual and/or firm is hereby design ns and other communications from the Commis 20 (Signature - Respondent/Ager Dana Balter (Name – Please Print)	ssion and to act on my be	
<u>RESPONI</u>	Dana Balter DENT: (Please print Committee Name/ Compa	any Name/Individual Na	med in Notification Letter)
Mailing Ad (Please Print)	dress: 2200 S. Salina Street, #701 Syracuse, NY 13205		
	Home#:	Mobile#:	
	016 (01 5005		
E-mail: dar	na@electdanabalter.com		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.



ういたいでいたのかったったったいというないである。

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

Fax#:

EMAIL cela@fec.gov

FAX 202-219-3923

AR/MUR/RR/P-MUR# 7764

Name of Counsel: Eric Kleinfeld, Adam Clark

Firm: Utrecht, Kleinfeld, Fiori Partners

Address: 1776 Eye Street, NW, Tenth Fllor

Washington, DC 20006

Office#: 202-778-4000

Mobile#: ____

E-mail: eric@up-law.com, aclark@up-law.com

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

07/29/2020	5~	-	Treasurer		
Date	(Signature - Respondent/Agent/Treasurer)		Title		
	Sterling Waters, Treasurer				
	(Name – Please	: Print)			
	Friends of Dana Balter, Sterling Waters as Treasurer				
RESPONDENT:					
	(Please print Committee Name/ C	ompany Name/Individual	valled in Houncation Ecticity		
Mailing Address:	2200 S. Salina Street, #701				
(Please Print)	Syracuse, NY 13205		1 Stander		
	Home#:	Mobile#:	AN ENGLAND		
	Office#: 315-671-5025	Fax#:	in all papers		
hander	alastdanshaltar.com				

E-mail: brexton@electdanabalter.com

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.

Rev. 2018

MUR776400013



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

EMAIL cela@fec.gov
FAX 202-219-3923

AR/MUR/RR/P-MUR# 7764

Name of Counsel:
Eric Kleinfeld, Adam Clark

Name of Counsel:
Eric Kleinfeld, Fiori Partners

Firm:
Utrecht, Kleinfeld, Fiori Partners

Address:
1776 Eye Street, NW, Tenth Fllor

Address:
1776 Eye Street, NW, Tenth Fllor

Washington, DC 20006
Office#: 202-778-4000

Office#:
202-778-4000

Fax#:
Mobile#:

Mobile#:

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

07/31/2020	5-	-	N/A
Date	(Signature - Respondent)	Agent/Treasurer)	Title
	Sterling Waters		
	(Name – Please	Print)	
	Sterling Waters		
RESPONDENT:	(Please print Committee Name/ Co	mpany Name/Individua	Named in Notification Letter)
	(rease print committee sume es		
Mailing Address:	2200 S. Salina Street, #701		
(Please Print)	Syracuse, NY 13205	la la la	
	Home#:	Mobile#:	
	Office#: 315-450-7225	Fax#:	
E-mail: sterlingt	alobwaters@gmail.com		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.